118ml 

• Total volume of the 2nd extract from balm-mint = 1618ml 

• 1st extract volume → 850ml 

• 2nd extract volume 1618ml 

The PH value of the extract of the Rosemary is 5.91, conductively = 118mv 

The actual molecular mass of the compound is 126,943,551.00 

The actual molecular mass is one hundred and twenty-six million, nine hundred and forty-three 

thousand, five hundred and fifty-one mol/gram. 

c. Density Functionality of the 1st & 2nd Aqueous Extract of the Lemon-Balm plant 

• The mean value of the density (for the 1st aqueous extract from lemon-balm, 

emb = 0.992 + 0.992 + 1.00 + 0.995 = 0.995g/ml 

4 

:. The average mean at the density is 0.995g/ml